Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION APPROVING TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

November 5, 2015

Resolution 15-11-05-101

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-78.9 permits the transfer of budgetary appropriations from one line item to another line item during the last two (2) months of the fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A-78.16 defines the District's fiscal year as being January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015, and

WHEREAS, The Treasurer of the Board of Fire Commissioners has determined that certain line item appropriations contain excess funds, and other line items appropriations contain insufficient funds,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No.3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris;

- 1) The Treasurer of the Board shall transfer funds where needed consistent with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.9, and
- 2) These transfers shall occur during November and December, and
- 3) The Treasurer of the Board shall make a detailed report of all transfers to the Board of Fire Commissioners.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 5th day of November, 2015.

Robert Callas, Secretary